
 
Mark H Durkan MLA 

Minister of the Environment 

Goodwood House, 44 - 58 May Street, 

Town Parks, Belfast BT1 4NN 

 

Oliver McMullan MLA 

Northern Ireland Assembly 

Parliament Buildings 

Ballymiscaw 

Stormont 

   

 

 

AQW 54215/11-16 

 

Oliver McMullan MLA has asked: 

 

To ask the Minister of the Environment for a breakdown of his 

Department's spend in the Glens area in each year since 2010. 

 

ANSWER  
 

A breakdown of my Department’s spend in the Glens area in each year since 

2010 has been placed in the assembly library. 

 
Signed: __________________________________________ 

Mark H Durkan MLA 

26/02/16 

Date:  __________________________________________ 



Business Area Description of Funding 2010-11 

£000’s 

2011-12 

£000’s 

2012-13 

£000’s 

2013-14 

£000’s 

2014-15 

£000’s 

Total 

£000’s 

Local Government-

Councils included; 

Moyle District Council 

and Larne Borough 

Council 

Rates Support Grant * 622 583 588 680 592 3,065 

De-rating Grant * 656 699 726 838 807 3,726 

Scheme of Emergency 

Financial Assistance * 

- 11 47 7 3 68 

Dereliction Grant * - - 106 152 - 258 

Network NI Grant * - - 14 - - 14 

Council Transformation costs * - - - - 341 341 

Shadow council funding * - - - - 900 900 

Historic Environment 

Division 

Listed Building Grants 19 25 172 - - 216 

Northern Ireland Rethink Waste Grant 238 12 - 132 - 382 



Environment Agency Challenge Fund - 27 35 199 87 348 

Natural Heritage Grant 

Programme 

- 37 21 95 114 267 

Coastal Communities Fund - - - 13 410 423 

Total 1,535 1,394 1,709 2,116 3,254 10,008 

 

*Figures shown relate to amounts provided to Moyle District Council and Larne Borough Council, and cannot be specifically 

attributed by the Department to the Glens area as some District Council boundaries cross Constituencies lines. 


