Mark H Durkan MLA Minister of the Environment Goodwood House, 44 - 58 May Street, Town Parks, Belfast BT1 4NN

Oliver McMullan MLA Northern Ireland Assembly Parliament Buildings Ballymiscaw Stormont

AQW 54215/11-16

Oliver McMullan MLA has asked:

To ask the Minister of the Environment for a breakdown of his Department's spend in the Glens area in each year since 2010.

ANSWER

A breakdown of my Department's spend in the Glens area in each year since 2010 has been placed in the assembly library.

	Mark Burkan	
Signed:	Mark H Durkan MLA	
	26/02/16	
Date:		

Business Area	Description of Funding	2010-11	2011-12	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	Total
		£000's	£000's	£000's	£000's	£000's	£000's
Local Government-	Rates Support Grant *	622	583	588	680	592	3,065
Councils included;	De-rating Grant *	656	699	726	838	807	3,726
Moyle District Council	De-rating Grant	030	099	720	030	007	3,720
and Larne Borough	Scheme of Emergency		11	47	7	3	68
Council	Financial Assistance *	_	11	47	,	3	
	Financial Assistance						
	Dereliction Grant *	-	-	106	152	-	258
	Network NI Grant *	-	-	14	-	-	14
	Council Transformation costs *	-	-	-	-	341	341
	Shadow council funding *		-	_	_	900	900
	Chadow countri furiality	_	_			300	300
Historic Environment	Listed Building Grants	19	25	172	-	-	216
Division							
Northern Ireland	Rethink Waste Grant	238	12	-	132	-	382

Environment Agency	Challenge Fund	-	27	35	199	87	348
	Natural Heritage Grant	-	37	21	95	114	267
	Programme						
	Coastal Communities Fund	-	-	-	13	410	423
	Total	1,535	1,394	1,709	2,116	3,254	10,008

^{*}Figures shown relate to amounts provided to Moyle District Council and Larne Borough Council, and cannot be specifically attributed by the Department to the Glens area as some District Council boundaries cross Constituencies lines.